
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1113
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2003
SPORTS FACILITIES
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Government has received applications from State Government regarding construction /set up sports/games infrastructural facilities during the last three years ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI VIJAY GOEL )

(a) & (b) : Yes , Sir. The State-wise details of proposals received during the last 3 years from the State Governments and approved for Central assistance under the Scheme of "Grants for Creation of Sports Infrastructure" have been indicated in the enclosed Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1113 FOR
9.12.2003 BY SHRI T.GOVINDAN REGARDING SPORTS FACILITIES.

Sl.No. State   2000-2001      2001-2002          2002-2003

   No. No. Centr No. No. Centr No. No. Centr
   of of al of of al of of al
   propo propo assis propo prop assis propo propo assis
   sals sals tance sals osal tance sals sals tance
   recei appro appro recei s appro recei appro appro
   ved ved ved ved appr ved ved ved ved
    (Rs.          oved   (Rs.                 (Rs.
    In                   In                   In
    lakhs)               lakhs)               lakhs)

1   Andhra Pr.  19      17      827.04 1                  8      7       342.00
2   Assam       4       2       45.63   4      1      30.00   10      3       207.08
3   Arunachal Pr. 8       2      180.00  13     8      734.33  14      5       660.504
4   Bihar       3
5   Chattisgarh                    6      5      175.91  4       2       173.64
6   Delhi                         1
7   Gujarat     1                   1                  1
8   Goa         2
9   Haryana     8       1       57.825  21     7      120.755 49     23      170.565
10  Himachal Pr. 10      3      147.779 15     12      185.34  5      3       99.75
11  Karnataka   13      6       351.93  17     4       61.00   12     4       92.35
12  Kerala      7       4       22.24   3                  6      1       98.00
13  Madhya Pr.    19      13      400.27  9      1       95.67   15     6       274.325
14   Maharashtra 15      8       226.85  25     7       459.20  5
15   J&K                         31     19      309.24  5      1       67.50
16   Jharkhand                     1      1       35.452  3      3       167.398
17   Manipur   11      6       128.28  5      3       69.98   5      1       1.50
18   Mizoram                     11     5       121.69  1
19   Meghalaya                                     10     4       162.61
20  Nagaland   10      6       171.60  38     23      80.28   4
21   Orissa    4       1       60.00   14     8       28.34   10     5       346.50
22   Punjah    15      14      650.82  1                  3
23  Rajasthan   5       3      62.515  6      1       20.00   2      2       43.00
24   Sikkim
25  Tamil Nadu   30      28     134.56  5      5       212.47  2      1       60.00
26  Tripura                       1                  5
27  Uttar pR.   14      4       97.44   9      4       76.63   10     3       90.195
28  UttaranCHAL                    7      7       643.967 4


29   West bENGAL                   4      2       21.38   33     28     136.92

Note : Proposals which were found deficient could not be considered for assistance and the concerned State Governments were suitably informed.
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